

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

	United Fuel Gas Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	Charleston, West Virginia
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	May 21 , 19 63
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
	Grant District
ADDRESS	
Jnited Fuel Gas Company OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Wayne County 6
	Well No. 2060 82° 20' 6 39
narleston, W. Va.	
GENTLEMEN:	UNITED FUEL GAS CO. MIN. TR.#1 Farm
	@39,501.77 acres
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill	upon the above named farm or tract of land for
il and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may	y be) under grant or lease dated
December 26 1946 , made by_	Huntington Development & Gas Co. , to
United Fuel Gas Co.	, and recorded on the 27th day
f December 1946 , in the	he office of the County Clerk for said County in
300k 234 , page 318	
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engo be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operand County above named, determined by survey and county marks.	gineer and shows the proposed location of a well ator on the farm and in the Magisterial District arses and distances from two permanent points, or
The undersigned well operator is informed and belif coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said ries of the same, who have mapped their workings and oal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal of the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal of the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named and belifications of the coal operators of the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators of the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators of the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators of the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators of the coal op	well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if a esire to make to such proposed location, or which they are desired to make to such proposed location, or which they are desired to all mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department forms for use in making such objections will be furning request and that all such objections must set forth as decounds on which such objections are based and indicate the emoved to overcome same.	any) are notified that any objections they may be required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if a dangerous condition in or about their respective int of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of artment. Said coal operators are further notified without them by the Department of Mines promptly
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in]	Department's copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mail	led by registered mail, or delivered to the above
amed coal operators or coal owners at their above shows on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this est Virginia.	n respective all.
Very truly	yours,
11819CUCIES 33	UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
S. Mar.	WELL OPERATOR
E REC- 1963 63	P. O. Box 1273
West WED So Address of	STREET
MAY 1963 RECEIVED Sof Well Operator West Virginia Well Operator Well Operator	Charleston 25
(C) senior	10/27/2023
	West Virginia

*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections approved and the well operator so the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1460-REDRILL
PERMIT NUMBER

DEATION OF OILLAND GAS VIELL	NOTICE OF PROPOSED LC
- DRIEL	To The December of Maria, R E Charleston, W. Va
United Fuel Cas Company	
Charleston, West Virginia	
May 21 , 19 63	
Diant	
Wayne County	United Fuel Cas Company
UNITED FUEL CAS CO. MIN. TR. FLOTA	Centeston, W. Va.
made by Huntington Development & Cas Co.	December 26 1946
unt may 2 and no hoteress true	sed few boild
	December 1946
prient engineer and show the proposed location of a well	

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

P. O. Box 1273

10/27/2023

Acting xxxx

June 1, 1963 "Centennial Year"

United Fuel Gas Company P. O. Box 1273 Charleston 25, West Virginia

Att: Mr. Bernard Moon

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1460-R for redrilling Well No. 2060 on the United Fuel Gas Co. Min. Tr. #1 Farm, Grant District, Wayne County.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/jb enclosure

cc: Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State Geologist

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY



ADDRESS REPLY TO
POST OFFICE BOX 1273
CHARLESTON 25, WEST VIRGINIA

January 15, 1964

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Oil & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Please cancel RedDrill Permit No. WAY-1460-R, for Well No. 2060, on the United Fuel Gas Co. Min. Tr. #1 Farm, Grant District, Wayne County, West Virginia.

Yours very truly,

S. R. Ferrell, Superintendent Civil Engineering Department

Herrell

SRF:wr



January 16, 1964

United Fuel Gas Company P. O. Box 1273 Charleston, West Virginia

Att: Mr. S. R. Ferrell, Superintendent Civil Engineering Department

Gentlemen:

In compliance with your request of January 15 we have cancelled your Drilling Permit WAY-1460-R for Well No. 2060 on the United Fuel Gas Co. Min. Tr. #1 Lease, Grant District, Wayne County.

Very truly yours,

Marie E. Griffith Executive Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MEG/jb

cc: Mr. Kenneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
					1		
*							
	8.0						
						000	
			Selection of				
						,	
otal depth			20051				
njun Seres			1220 1768	1235			
ig Lime		100	J000	1500.	A STATE OF	2	
Sand & Slat Salt Sand			99	470 · 845	FINAL ONE	SLOW - 497	
osj			91	99			
Surface Sand & Slat			0 25	20 91	das in Big	Injun 1227'	
s or appropriate		- Hard or Saft	Q6b	KIOLIUM		Transf	
TIP WILLIAM TO THE		and the second		- (48 W. 1 W. 1	TATE THERE
resh whist		Lest 3.	16-4	2.50	и и	ev- katti	
OCH TALL SERVE			bob, der 28 hrg.	COALWAST	NU DUN HORNO	a 35 100	
1847 TAL	515	148	The Late				
		6	Tucu	CYSERO CERI	00.533	(200) the f	
ixes for #			The state of the s				
4- See 13-	71-03 Lin	20		Prince David			
Fiblur complete	12-15-	09		8		1104	
ruling complete		y takosani model		B season B			mb T.
naced replace at		ited frel Car	CO.	b xxx 11		11261	
		Aldress		2/1/2/11/11		801	
terrice Gre		TOPPIN TOPPIN	rpe	-10		771	
	60	2010	6951	7 2 2 2 2 2			OL LOUNG
ofation (waters	Rich Gr			Size			
COLUMN D. P.	G. Co. Mir		39,501.7				
and the forest of the first of the second	Constitution of the second	hard escon 25	W. 72.	Empley Carellanded	Deligh in	1947.50	
fin)	PER FIRE C	AS COMPANY	The state of the s	Samuel Control			
61.001; 1/10:						- OH OLEMAN	

Date December 2, 19 55

APPROVED UNITED FUEL GAS CO., Owner

By Stevel (Title)



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle		Wayne
Permit No	1)	460

Location (waters) Rich Creek

The surface of tract is owned in fee by_

2060

Date Shot 12-14-09 From

497,000

515

District Grant

Drilling commenced_

Drilling completed___

Open Flow

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

Mineral rights are owned by United Fuel Gas Co.

12-15-09

/10ths Water in_

/10ths Merc. in_

Address P.O. Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.

Address

Permit No ._

WELL RECORD

Elev. 6951

Wayne

Gas Oil or Gas Well (KIND) Used in Drilling Left in Well Casing and Packers Tubing Farm U. F. G. Co. Min. Tr. Acres 39,501.77 Size Kind of Packer. 16 13 778 10_ 801 81/4_ 4001 Depth set 6%_ Address Charleston, W.Va. 11261 5 3/46 311 Perf. top_ Perf. bottom_ Liners Used Perf. top_ Perf. bottom_ Inch CASING CEMENTED____SIZE____No. Ft. Inch _Cu. Ft. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 91 FEET 96 INCHES CS CS

Salt water	feetfeet	feet	FEET	INCHI	ESFEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet				
			FEET	INCHI	ESFEET	INCHES
Formation Cole	or Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Surface Sand & Slate Coal Sand & Slate Salt Sand Big Lime Injun Berea Total depth		0 25 91 99 470 1000 1220 1768 2005	20 91 99 470 845 1200 1235 1783		Injun 1227' FLOW - 497	1
				,		
					1	
		100 00 105 105 105	3618970	1	10/2	27/2023
		CEGISINA D	1011/201			

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. 2004-1460/			Oil or	Gas Well
Company U. F. M. Co.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address Charles ton wa,	Size			
Farm U.F. G. Co. tr. #1	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. 2060	10			Size of
District Mron County Wayne	81/4	•		
Drilling commenced 11-3-63	6			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch			15161	118 10 20 22 3
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE NO	V 19 No. FT. Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.			6 West	EIVED 5
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTEREL	A Dept.	of Mines INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INC	HES E	INCHES
Salt water feet feet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names				anting of
60. tools			Cale	lo
Remarks: This well had to They have brooked	heen fo.	lugge	D. To	clas defith 90
They have brooked	hale }	Lare	brye	ing lo
Straighten up said.	hole.			
11-12-63		/	160	Butcher
DATE				10/27/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ermit No	nit No Well No					
OMPANY			ADDRESS			
ARM		DISTRIC	T(COUNTY		
lling Material Used						
iner Loc	eation	Amount	Pacķer	Location		1
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TUI	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	420				Mark I	
			The state of the s	H		14 A 36
				4		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \						
			28			
		7200 300				
H 1/2						
illers' Names						
	Corre - Arthur Calendaria (C. 1921)					
marks:						
	I hereby certify I	visited the al	pove well on this date.			
DATE	,					

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. 7/	w-i	26			INSPECTOR	We	II No.	2060
COMPANY Upa	ited &	Free &	Las lo	ADD	RESS 1273 CA	71		
	, mine		DISTRIC			OUNTY The	agni	J
Filling Material U	sed_Cl	lay - C	Zemer	1 - S	tone.			Company
Liner	Locati	on	Amount	t ⁸	Packer	Location	1	ng annual (2007) Pa
		DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND T	UBING
CEMENT-THICK	esili E	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONST	RUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					ylo:	40		District
	100	78		21AE 5			nenced	Prilling com
got 5	Perf			ģ	ningh In:	p	oleted	Drilling com
matted .'					3pfe to	išga(i		Date shot
993				wil mant	is Water inlach	1921	wo	Initial open I
probled i	140,4				doctut are M so	01\	gaidaí re	Open flow af
o. FT. Date	4	SEXTE	gatzaka	DARING 5	39 (6) PE			Volume
					erd.	.adl	9	rdesona Jooti
ranour r	esta st	TA_03,639	MYNAIG E	4 W - 12 (NB)	world by tell while	- Section		10
NATIONAL AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	of the large services	PRINCE						
Drillers' Names	Jo	hm 7	ne c	allisi	tiv	1991		Living the
Remarks:	mo	ving	m) an	2 reggin	n with.		TX South of
		30311	23456	1				
		ereby certify I	IAN 1956	8970				
12-28-	55 _{1h}	ereby certify L	VIRGINIA Disited the ab	pove well on	this date.			
DATE		EE1200	618111919		QQ C	Ellen		
						DIS	10/27	/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No.			r Gas Well	TA A CIMAN		
Company	TOMBOO'	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS MHAN
Address	1.40	Size			besU (site)	Filling Ma
Farm	o.t. refeat.	16		101389	Kind of Pack	er
DAIRU AND TUBING		13	885	ALM HTMBQ GMA	eseu eaeus	
Well No.	RUCTTOM-LOCATION RECOVE	10	544 A	SEPOOW	Size of	измар —
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65/8			Depth set	
		5 3/16			,	
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
					Perf. bottom	
Open now after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch					
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTER	ED AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	IN	CHES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	IN	CHES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names				pal cardians		: #Strame)1
DIMEIS THANKS						
Remarks:						Art Land
						•

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. 4 auf	26,		13W 8			We	II No.	2060,
COMPANY Mittel	Ful Go	us) 00,	ADD	RESS/27	3 C,		in 25	-Mya
FARM 44.5 mm	'n	DISTRI	6	nt		UNTY W	agne)
	lay-	Cem	ent-	Stone.			0	Vasqino().
Liner Lo	cation	Amoun	it 3	Packer		Location	n	Address
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		80	BRIDGES		CASIN	NG AND TU	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONST	RUCTION-LOCAT	ION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			BM			9		District
- Josephi sec			- AF 6				Lbeoren	mes gollfrii
Perf, top			BIAK 8		igab laik	Ĭ.	helelo	Distling com
Perf. bettom		2.4			dode lu	figaCl		Date shot
Perf. top			nell granid	riolnr	ns Wat	11\		In that open
Perf. bottom				itiniincti	is Merc	0.57	gmidul 19.	Tr well ned O
. No FT Date		Garrana	a bangag	et ao.				Volume-
				erd.		ar W		sales and shock
SECT. CO. TUBE	T.A. YERROS	V1100323	ette i Lan					
oritistics produce	0						4	
Drillers' Names	ohn h	nc 6	allis	ter- C	lyde	Satter	Puld	و
				0				Annual Control of the State of
Remarks:	Thing as	ud B	uelling	7"	Dip.	23456. WES	1112137, AN 1956 DEIVE	D A
1-3-56		•	(DEP.	2129292 2139293	S CO
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the a	bove well on	this date.	0	allen		
DISTRICT WELL INSPRCTOR								L INSPECTOR

District I

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No.	NOT THE THE PERSON	Oil or Gas Well				
Company	YEX (100)	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	RS MAAY
Address		Size	2 3	- 16 823	hasU tamon	
Farm	295.055	16	Parameter Table	No 128/20	Kind of Pack	er
Well No	CALIFFER STATES	10	0424	THESE GRA	Size of	HAWAS
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		6% 5 3/16			_ Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
	Depth of shot	Liners Used			Perf. bottom Perf. top	
	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Osed			Perf. bottom	
	/10ths Merc. inInch	CASING CEMEN	VIII D	CIZE	No ET	Data
	Cu. Ft.					Date
	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.					INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCF	HES	_FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCE	HES	_FEET	LINCHES
Drillers' Names		N 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		40.00		Footstee
	3X					
Remarks:		•				
		no lier ands at				
100 mm 10		A				

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. 1/auf	mit No. 1/auf-26 Well No.					II No. e	2060
COMPANY Stitul &	Ful Gas	2 Co	AD1	DRESS/273	harleston	25,	1/2
FARM 4.9. 5 4	COUNTY	lay	el.				
Filling Material Used	Clay-	Cen	rent-	Hone		0	Company.
						1	A edivest
Liner Lo	cation	Amoun	t	Packer	Location	1	marin
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	NG AND T	UBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONS	TRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					(804)		District
The House of the second		5 . 4			800'	7:	Drilling com
Porf. top				nageb		53/4	Drilling con
Perf. bottom				forta	Depth of		Date shot
Perf. top.			100	480 mot	withle	9. 40	• Initial open t
Perf. bottom				font		anidës 19	Open flow af
_Ne. FT Date	MESSE	ORTHOMS	CASING C				Volume
					al al		tuesami MaoN
eanner rache	T. again	WINNERS B	197 1400	walak Past alad			
2000		200					
Drillers' Names	for r.	nce	allis	tar Cly	le Salli	rful	ed
Remarks: 4/1		. 1					
Wil	l Cong	lited	no	changes	made	· 2n	work
ordu,	all s	7/6° /	Ripe.	out. al	e 7 : Ay	Ro a	wh.
Remarks: Will ordu, Affrox 80	00 feet. 1	Leword	show	wo 400,	00		
1-6-56							
/- 6-56 DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the al	bove well or	this date.	Telm		
				0,0,0	Illin		•

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ermit No.	Printer & Commence	Oil or Gas Well			
ompany	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS WART
ddress	Size	ze		Filling Material Used	
armuotreseTeussua u	16		90/3830	Kind of Pac	ker
ell No.	13	TORRA R HTTLQ		Size of	
	The state of the s		100000	SCHMOHL	
strictCounty	_ 81/4	-		4	
rilling commenced	65%			Depth set	
	5 3/16				
rilling completedTotal depth	- 3			Perf. top	•
ate shotDepth of shot	_ 2			Perf. bottom Perf. top Perf, bottom	
itial open flow/10ths Water inInc	Liners Used				
pen flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInc	h			Feri. botton	"
olumeCu. Ft	t. CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
ock pressurelbshrs	5.				
bbls., 1st 24 hrs	s. COAL WAS EN	COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT		FEETINCHE	
esh water <u>feet</u> fee	t FEET.	INC	CHES	_FEET	INCHES
alt water W CO. WO Feet feet feet	t FEET	INC	CHES	_FEET	INCHES
illand Name					Sylving 1
rillers' Names					ARE E
emarks:					

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

First bridge tobe set at 1748' - 20' above Berea Sand - suitable fill to 1700' & plugs

Bridge hole at 1200'
Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge
Mud & Clay 1200' - 1156'
Pull 5½" Casing set at 1126'
Lift 6-5/8" Casing to 400'
Mud & Clay 1156' - 980' (20' above Big Lime)
Cement 980' - 970'
Crushed stone 970' - 960'
Mud & Clay 960' - 450' (20' above Salt Sand)
Cement 450' - 440'
Crushed stone 440' - 430'
Pull balance of 6-5/8" Casing
Mud & Clay 430' - 100'
Pull 8-1/4" Casing 80'
Pull 10" Casing 77'
Mud & Clay 100' - 3'
Cement 3' to surface

when work is to begin. 0. 0. Aller -

Erect monument as prescribed by law.

U. F. G. Co. Min. Tr.

United Fuel Gas Co.

. Sharleston, W. Vs.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this 3

5th day of December, 1955 19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: Mhall

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.





STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,	Bridge hole at 12001
Charleston, W. Va.	Fut 2 sacks cement on top of bridge
	UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
Coal Operator or Coal Owner (amid g	P.O. Box 1273 _ 1000 dromat
	Charleston 25, W. Va.
Address	Complete Address
	108A - 10AA enote bedsyr0
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	WELL TO BE ABANDONED
	Grant anisab OL III
Address	Genent 31 to surface
United Fuel Gas Co.	wal wo bod broseng as dreisgrason
Lease or Property Owner	Well No. 2060 82° 20'
Charleston, W. Va.	U. F. G. Co. Min. Tr. Farm
Address	Farm
Inspector to be notified when we 89-J 24 HOUF	ork is to begin. O. C. ALLEN - TELEPHONE WAYNE
0)-0 24 Hous	RS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE
Gentlemen:—	
m	

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by 10/27/2023 engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

WAY-26 PERMIT NUMBER

Branchland Dist

FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

		mited Fuel Gas Co.		# M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M		
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER		Charleston 25, W. Va.				
•	ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADD				
	<u></u>	ecember 2,		1955		
COAL						
		rant		District		
United Fuel Gas Co.		ayne		County		
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER		Count				
Charleston, W. Va.		No. 2060	X	1000		
	ADDRESS					
	<u>U</u>	• F. G. Co. Min. Tr		Farm		
STATE INSPECTOR	R SUPERVISING PLUGGING O. C. AL	lens. Wayne. W. Va.	Ph. 89_T			
	AFFIDAVIT		*			
STATE OF WEST						
County of Wa	yne Ss:					
	allister and	Clyde Satterfield				
being first duly s	worn according to law depose and say	y that they are experie	nced in the v	work of		
	ng oil and gas wells and were employed					
well operator, and	participated in the work of plugging	and filling the above v	vell, that sai	d work		
was commenced o	n the 28 day of December	, 19.55 , and that th	ne well was p	olugged		
and filled in the f	ollowing manner:					
SAND OR ZONE RECOR	D FILLING MATERIAL	XODOOOOC	CAS	CASING		
FORMATION	Whent building out at 30000 000	SIZE & KIND	CSG	CSG		
	First bridge set at 1748 201 above Berea SandFilled to 17		PULLED	LEFT IN		
	& plugs.					
	Bridged hole at 12001					
	But 2 sacks cement on top of b	ridge 5½n Casing				
	Mud & Clay 1200' to 1156'		1126*	None		
	Mid & Clay 1156 to 980 (20)	6-5/8" Csg.	9801	None		
(10101)	above Big Lime)					
1112131415	Cement 980' to 970' Crushed stone 970' to 960'					
- 1	Mud & Clay 960' to 450' (20' a	hore				
JAN 1956	Salt Sand)					
-WED	Cement 450' to 440'					
ECEIVED SINES OF MINES	Crushed stone 440' to 430' Pulled balance of 6-5/8" Casin					
DEPT. OF MINES	Mud & Clay 430 to 100	8 81 Casing	801	None		
DEP1. OF	Mud & Clay 100' to 3'	10" Casing	778	None		
6282128293	Cement 31 to surface.					
COAL SEAMS	Erected monument as prescribed		DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT			
IAME)	by law.	One piece of				
AME)		letters on top I		Januar		
AME)		6, 1956, Well #2	6, 1956, Well #2060.			
AME)						
	k of plugging and filling said well w	as completed on the	6	day of		
And further d	eponents saith not.	In dealle	lesfield	14 17/202		
				-1		
Sworn to and	subscribed before me this 7	ay of January	,1	956		
Sworn to and My commission ex		ay of January	Notary Pu			

DEPARTMENT OF MINE

United Fuel Can Co.

Charleston 25, W. Va.

55

December 2,

United Fuel Gas Co.

Charleston, W. Va.

U. F. G. Co. Man. Tr.

STATE REPECTOR SUPERVISING PRACTING O. C. Allens, Mayne, M. Ta. Ph. 89-J.

TIVACITA

Clyde Satterfield

John McCalligier

pineting and alloyed and year say were and were employed by Isok 2 Jackson was returnement on the 28 May of December 1955, and that the west was a lugger and filled by the following manners

RECORDERECTOR

Sim Caping

First bridge set at 17/81-201 above Heres and-Hilled to 1700' & plage. Eridged bels at 1200' Fut 2 sacks commant on top of bridge What & Olay 1200' to 1156' Marted 6-5/8" (Sacked to Arg) Money 11261 None

Mid & Clay 1156 to 9801 above Die Line) (201 C-5/8" Ceg. 9801 None

Coment 9501 to 9701 Crushed stone 9701 to 9601 End & Olay 9601 to 4501 (201 above Selt, as ma)

Selvaermi)
Joment 1501 w 1401
Crushed stone 1701 to 1301
Fulled balence of 6-5/8" Ca
ud & Glav 1301 to 1001
Und & Clar 1001 to 31

Cement 3! to surface.

.val ve

One piece of W Caster, 61 long letters on top U.F.G date January 6, 1956, Well #2060.

108 124

10/27/2023

Tanual

And Amore

AC-YAW

